

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	041743	Version:	0						
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed				
File created:	4/12/2005			In control:	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DE COMMITTEE	VELOPM	ENT		
On agenda:				Final action:	5/3/2005				
Effective date:									
Title:	Resolution authorizing and approving City acquisition of west 33.01 feet of part of tax key number 526 -9993-100-4 for completion of South 85th Street in the 11th Aldermanic District. (City Attorney)								
Sponsors:	ALD. DUDZIK								
Indexes:	PROPERTY ACQUISITION, STREET IMPROVEMENTS								
Attachments:	1. City Attorney's Office letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf								
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Act	ion	Result	Tally		

Date	ver.	Асцоп Бу	Action	Result	Tally
4/12/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/19/2005	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/26/2005	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/3/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
5/12/2005	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
~ ~					

041743

ORIGINAL

040920

ALD. DUDZIK

Resolution authorizing and approving City acquisition of west 33.01 feet of part of tax key number 526 -9993-100-4 for completion of South 85th Street in the 11th Aldermanic District. (City Attorney) This Resolution authorizes the City to pay Bruce Annoye \$15,000 to acquire, in fee, the west 33.01 feet of part of tax key number 526-9993-100-4 for completion of South 85th Street between W. Ohio Avenue and West Euclid Avenue.

Whereas, The Common Council in Resolution File No. 040920, had authorized City condemnation against Bruce Annoye's ownership interest in the west 33.01 feet of part of tax key number 526-9993-100-4 (the "Parcel") so that South 85th Street between W. Ohio Avenue and West Euclid Avenue could be completed; and

Whereas, Subsequent to that resolution, the City's Department of Public Works, with assistance from the City Attorney's Office, was able to negotiate with Mr. Annoye his quit-claiming the Parcel to the City, in lieu of condemnation, for \$15,000; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee approves the City acquiring the Parcel from Mr. Annoye, by quit-claim deed, in lieu of condemnation, for \$15,000; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Common Council authorizes and approves appropriation from DPW Account No. ST210050102 and expenditure of \$15,000 for such acquisition; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized to execute such documents as may be necessary or required to accomplish the acquisition and the purposes of this resolution.

City Attorney GCH April 13, 2005

Doc no :91904